Read these instructions carefully before installing, operating,
servicing or repairing this tool. Keep these instructions in a safe
accessible place.
ImportantOperator Instructions
Includes - Foreseen Use, Work Stations, Putting Into Service, Operating,
Dismantling, Assembly and Safety Rules
Manufacturer/Supplier Product Type RPM
Cycles Per MinUniversal Air Tool Company Limited

hoses and fittings shall be replaced if unsuitable for safe operation. It
shall be the tool owner’s and/or employer’s responsibility to keep
required rating markings and warnings on the tool in legible condition.
 UT5766 60mm Belt Sander
Page No 3Jun 2012  Ver 1.00
Ref No Part No Description
1A UT5766-01A Motor Housing
2 UT5766-02 Deflector
3 UT5766-03 Tap Screw (2)
4 UT5766-04 Inlet Bushing
5 UT5766-05 Regulator Set
6 UT5766-06 Ball Bearing (3)
7 UT5766-07 F-Bearing Case
8 UT5766-08 Rotor Blade (5)
9 UT5766-09 Rotor
10 UT5766-10 Cylinder
11 UT5766-11 B-Bearing Case
12 UT5766-12 Ball Bearing
13 UT5766-13 O-Ring
14A UT5766-14 Motor Nut
15 UT5766-15 Spring
16 UT5766-16 O-Ring
17 UT5766-17 Valve Stem
18 UT5766-18 O-Ring
19 UT5766-19 O-Ring
20 UT5766-20 Valve Pin Sleeve
21 UT5766-21 Spring Pin
22 UT5766-22 Valve Lever
23 UT5766-23 Snap Ring (2)
24 UT5766-24 Lever Roller
25 UT5766-25 Lever Shaft
26 UT5766-26 Ball Bearing (2)
27 UT5766-27 Idler Roller
28 UT5766-28 Roller Shaft
29 UT5766-29 Spring Pin
Ref No Part No Description
30 UT5766-30 Cap Screw
31 UT5766-31 Spring Washer
32 UT5766-32 Driver Shaft
33 UT5766-33 Snap Ring
34 UT5766-34 Driver Roller
35 UT5766-35 Spring Washer (2)
36 UT5766-36 Cap Screw
37A UT5766-37A Frame
38 UT5766-38 Spacer
39A UT5766-39A Guide
40 UT5766-40 Knob (2)
41 UT5766-41 Washer (2)
42 UT5766-42 Needle Pin
43 UT5766-43 Pulley
44 UT5766-44 Washer (2)
45 UT5766-45 Nut
46 UT5766-46 Belt
47 UT5766-47 Belt Cover
48 UT5766-48 Pulley
49 UT5766-49 Set Screw (2)
50 UT5766-50 Nut
51 UT5766-51 Washer
52 UT5766-52 Wheel Cover
53 UT5766-53 Screw (3)
54 UT5766-54 Spring Washer (3)
55 UT5766-55 Washer (3)
57 UT5766-57 Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
58 UT5766-58 Hex Wrench (5mm)
70 UT5766-70 Spring Washer
Distributor
Notes
Page No 4
This document may not be copied wholly or in part by anyone without the consent of the Directors of Universal Air Tool Company Limited